
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2214
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
FUNDS FOR PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds allocated for the development of projects in Maharashtra during the last three years, year-wise; and

(b) the actual details of funds allocated that have been released till October, 2011 and the actual funds which have been utilized?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a)& (b) : The information for allocations and releases in respect of Central Assistance provided to the Government of Maharashtra during the period 2009-10 to 2011-12 is as follows:

    (Rs. in Crore)

Year  Funds  Funds
  Allocated Released

2009-10  6525.21  4632.98
2010-11  7392.45  5515.81
2011-12  7497.42  1462.58 @

@ Up to 28.11.2011

The administrative Ministries/Departments monitor utilization of funds, which are released after receipt of Utilization Certificates relating to funds provided in earlier installments,by following the due procedure.
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